  ECLIPSE
CHANNEL SEAL
EDS PISTON SERIES
FULL SERVICE SEAL & BEARING ENGINEERING,
MANUFACTURING AND DISTRIBUTION.
Address Contact

Eclipse Engineering Inc.3
Piston SeriesEDS - Eclipse Channel Seal
ORDERING EXAMPLE:
EDS-P-210-ET000-N
EDS = Seal Ring Series
P = Piston
210 = Dash Number
ET000 = Material Code
N = O-Ring Material Code
DASH
SIZES
ØA
BORE
H9
ØB
GROOVE
h9
GROOVE
WIDTH
+0.005/
-0.000
R
Radius
(MAX)
E CLEARANCE (MAX)
1500 PSI 3000 PSI 5000 PSI
006 - 028 0.250 - 1.500 ØA - 0.110 0.093 0.005 0.004 0.003 0.002
104 - 149 0.312 - 3.000 ØA - 0.176 0.140 0.005 0.006 0.004 0.003
201 - 248 0.437 - 5.000 ØA - 0.242 0.187 0.010 0.008 0.006 0.003
309 - 350 0.812 - 5.000 ØA - 0.370 0.281 0.020 0.010 0.008 0.004
425 - 460 5.000 - 16.000 ØA - 0.474 0.375 0.020 0.012 0.010 0.006
Eclipse Engineering Inc.4
Piston SeriesEDS - Eclipse Channel Seal
EDS STANDARD SEAL MATERIALS
ECLIPSE MATERIAL CODE DESCRIPTION COLOR APPLICATIONS
ET000 Virgin PTFE White Standard light duty, high sealabilty
ET002 MoS2 filled PTFE Black Light duty, low friction
ET014 Polyimide filled PTFE Orange/Brown Medium duty, improved wear resistance
See Eclipse Material Guide for complete list of available materials.
O-RING MATERIALS
ECLIPSE MATERIAL CODE DESCRIPTION HARDNESS SHORE A TEMPERATURE RANGE
0 OR BLANK Seal provided without O-Ring - -
N Nitrile (NBR) 70 -30°F to 250°F
[-34°C to 121°C]
F Fluorocarbon (FKM) 75 -15°F to 400°F
[-26°C to 205°C]
E Ethylene Propylene (EPDM) 70 -70°F to 250°F
[-57°C to 121°C]
Full range of elastomer compounds available for specialty applications.
Eclipse Engineering Inc.5
Piston SeriesEDS - Eclipse Channel Seal
STANDARD PART NUMBERS
000 SERIES:
DASH
NUMBER
BORE Ø
+0.002/-0.000
GROOVE Ø
+0.000/-0.002
GROOVE
WIDTH
O-RING
DASH SIZE
006 0.250 0.140
0.093/0.098
2-006
007 0.281 0.171 2-007
008 0.312 0.202 2-008
009 0.344 0.234 2-009
010 0.375 0.265 2-010
011 0.437 0.327 2-011
012 0.500 0.390 2-012
013 0.562 0.452 2-013